Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Huffy Sports Delaware, Inc.	08/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hilco TAG LLC	
Street Address:	One Northbrook Place, 5 Revere Drive	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D345190
Patent Number:	D350998
Patent Number:	D355234
Patent Number:	D363750
Patent Number:	D379394
Patent Number:	D382616
Patent Number:	D391316
Patent Number:	D394887
Patent Number:	D394888
Patent Number:	D396080
Patent Number:	D408064
Patent Number:	D424642
Patent Number:	D425157
Patent Number:	D426601
Patent Number:	D434462
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0573

500360431

Patent Number:	D434820
Patent Number:	D435278
Patent Number:	5026056
Patent Number:	5354060
Patent Number:	6001027
Patent Number:	D531242
Patent Number:	D542869
Application Number:	11487975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.373.3083

Email: zhilden@paulweiss.com, alee@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Zoe Hilden

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18537/001
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zoe Hilden

Total Attachments: 3

source=huffy patent assignment#page1.tif source=huffy patent assignment#page2.tif source=huffy patent assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0574

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT dated as of August 24, 2007, made by Huffy Sports Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Hilco TAG LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the patent applications and issued patents listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Patents; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of August 10, 2007, as amended by Amendment No. 1 to the Asset Purchase Agreement, as the same may be amended from time to time, by and among Assignor, Assignee and Huffy Corporation, an Ohio corporation, Assignor agreed to transfer, assign, and otherwise convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and otherwise conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to and under the following:

- 1. the Patents and
- 2. all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Patents.

Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed and authorized as of the date hereof.

Huffy Sports Delaware, Inc.

By: Name: NAMOY A. Michaud
Title: Secretary

Doc #:US1:5047230.2

SCHEDULE 1

The state of the s	1			
			1 344 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Golf Putter Head	D345190	3/15/94	Issued	
Golf Putter Head	D350998	9/27/94	Issued	
Golf Club Head	D355234	2/7/95	Issued	
Golf Club Head	D363750	10/31/95	Issued	
Golf Club Grip	D379394	5/20/97	Issued	
Golf Club Head	D382616	8/19/97	Issued	
Golf Club Grip	D391316	2/24/98	Issued	
Golf Putter Head	D394887	6/2/98	Issued	
Golf Putter Head	D394888	6/2/98	Issued	
Golf Putter Head	D396080	7/14/98	Issued	
Putter Head	D408064	4/13/99	Issued	
Golf Putter Head	D424642	5/9/00	Issued	
Golf Putter Head	D425157	5/16/00	Issued	
Golf Putter Head	D426601	6/13/00	Issued	
Golf Club Head	D434462	11/28/00	Issued	
Golf Putter Head	D434820	12/5/00	Issued	
Golf Club Head	D435278	12/19/00	Issued	
Weight-Balanced Golf Club Set	5026056	6/25/91	Issued	
Golf Putter	5354060	10/11/94	Issued	
Metalwood golf club	6001027	12/14/99	Issued	
Golf Putter Head (Arrowhead design)	D531242	10/31/06	Issued	
Golf Putter Head (Arrowhead design)	D542869	5/15/07	Issued	

Doc #:US1:5047230.2

PATENT REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0576

Lis Waish	t Golf Clubs	11/487975	7/18/06	Pending
				2. 8. 8. 8. 8. <u>8. 4. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.</u>

Doc #:US1:5047230.2

PATENT REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0577